Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Cowle, Janine Jacalyn

Engen, Paul Miguel

Frie, Adria M

Loomis, Devin Monroe

Olson, Marcus Ray

Pfaff, Justin Michael

Polichnia, Collin James

Ramsey, Kevin N

Schultz, Daniel Leonard

Setayeshi, Sarah Michelle

Smothers, Daniel Donald

St John, Dominic James

Stokes, Lee J

Thomas, Lawrence Jesse

Williams, Chace Allen

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 15
Female: 3
Male: 12

Gender

Female

Male

Female
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

1990
1983
1987

1981

1995
1989
1968
1994

1980
2004

1966
1978
1994

35
42
38

30
36
57
31

45
21

59
47
31

Date In

12/28/2025

12/26/2025

12/27/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025

12/29/2025

12/23/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025
12/27/2025

12/26/2025
12/26/2025

12/30/2025
12/24/2025
12/27/2025

1/14/2026
2/16/2026

Charges

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II
NARCOTICS

PROBATION VIOLATION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD
OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

Battery
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Battery

Battery to Public Officers

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR



