

## Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
<a href="#">Cowle, Janine Jacalyn</a>	Female	1974	51	12/28/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
<a href="#">Engen, Paul Miguel</a>	Male	1988	37	12/26/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
<a href="#">Frie, Adria M</a>	Female	1990	35	12/27/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Loomis, Devin Monroe</a>	Male	1983	42	12/26/2025	1/14/2026	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
<a href="#">Olson, Marcus Ray</a>	Male	1987	38	12/26/2025	2/16/2026	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
<a href="#">Pfaff, Justin Michael</a>	Male	1981	44	12/29/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
<a href="#">Polichnia, Collin James</a>	Male	1995	30	12/23/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Ramsey, Kevin N</a>	Male	1989	36	12/26/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Schultz, Daniel Leonard</a>	Male	1968	57	12/26/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Setayeshi, Sarah Michelle</a>	Female	1994	31	12/27/2025		Battery DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
<a href="#">Smothers, Daniel Donald</a>	Male	1980	45	12/26/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">St John, Dominic James</a>	Male	2004	21	12/26/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY Battery Battery to Public Officers POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<a href="#">Stokes, Lee J</a>	Male	1966	59	12/30/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Thomas, Lawrence Jesse</a>	Male	1978	47	12/24/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Williams, Chace Allen</a>	Male	1994	31	12/27/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

### Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 15  
 Female: 3  
 Male: 12